## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Integra Medical Inc.				07/06/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Henry Schein, Inc.						
Street Address:	135 Duryea Road						
City:	Melville						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	11747						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 651		65189	518998				
Patent Number: 612		61234	5123437 6093019				
Patent Number: 6093		60930	93019				
Patent Number: 60197		60197	721				
Patent Number: 6019721 80   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 90							
Fax Number:(212)245-3940Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2122453940Email:b.pomerance@verizon.netCorrespondent Name:Brenda PomeranceAddress Line 1:260 West 52 St Ste 27BAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10019							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0400-8004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brenda Pomerance				
Total Attachments: 1							

REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0208

500125989

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0209

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the undersigned (the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Henry Schein, Inc., 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in:

<u>Patent Number</u> U.S. Patent No. 6,518,998	<u>Issue Date</u> 02/11/2003	<u>Title</u> Image Quality by Automatically Changing the Black Level of a Video Signal
U.S. Patent No. 6,123,437 U.S. Patent No. 6,093,019 U.S. Patent No. 6,019,721	07/25/2000	Easy Access Light Box Dental Imaging System with Digital Motion Video Camera with Improved Focus Mechanism

and for all the rights and privilees in said Letters Patent; and the ASSIGNOR also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements. The ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority. The ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate. The ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, the ASSIGNOR shall at ASSIGNEE'S request and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 7/1/06\_\_\_\_

Michael Ettinger Title: Vice-President

United States of America

State of NEW York ) ss.:

County of SUFFOLIC

On this  $\underbrace{1}_{\ell}^{\ell t'}$  day of  $\underbrace{\mathcal{T}_{\ell}}_{\ell t'}$ , 20 $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{\ell}$ , before me personally came <u>Michael</u> <u>Ettinger</u>, the <u>Vice-President</u> of Integra Medical Inc., to me known to be the <u>Vice-President</u> of such corporation, and acknowledged execution in such capacity on behalf of such corporation.



)

)

<u>Mictoria Jauci</u> Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 07/14/2006**